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Women 18-24 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNAT 22Sanderson, Libby1 26.14

NCMS-NC 21Fisher, Lauren2 30.45

 
Women 18-24 200 Yard Free

GSAM-NC 23Deschler, Jennifer1 2:23.29

33.67 36.29 36.5836.75

 
Women 18-24 500 Yard Free

UNAT 22Sanderson, Libby1 5:38.15

29.86 32.33 34.2633.14

34.74 34.33 35.27 34.85

35.04 34.33

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Back

UNAT 23Phillips, Emma1 1:06.94

32.66 34.28

 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Breast

NCMS-NC 21Fisher, Lauren1 36.53

UNAT 22Sanderson, Libby2 36.70

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Breast

NCMS-NC 21Fisher, Lauren1 1:18.73

36.74 41.99

 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Fly

NCMS-NC 21Fisher, Lauren1 34.43

UNAT 22Sanderson, Libby2 42.41

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard IM

UNAT 23Phillips, Emma1 1:05.22

29.87 35.35

UNAT 22Sanderson, Libby2 1:06.72

30.47 36.25

GSAM-NC 23Deschler, Jennifer3 1:14.80

34.94 39.86

NCMS-NC 21Fisher, Lauren4 1:15.42

35.91 39.51

 
Women 18-24 200 Yard IM

UNAT 23Phillips, Emma1 2:21.05

29.46 36.14 34.1841.27

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Free

RAM-NC 29Jones, Ruth1 23.96

SAIL-NC 25Caldwell, Katherine2 24.61

VMST-NC 26Tudor, Erin3 26.34

YSST-NC 26Larrimore, Jamie4 26.70

FBM-NC 26Richesin, Katie5 29.07

NCAC-NC 28Proctor, Elizabeth6 29.53

RAM-NC 29McNair, Margo7 30.31

UNAT 25Levie, Kelly8 30.35

EAC-NC 27Moore, Elizabeth9 31.33

FMS-NC 26Wofford, Claire10 32.03

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Free

RAM-NC 29Jones, Ruth1 52.47

24.62 27.85

VMST-NC 26Tudor, Erin2 57.60

27.58 30.02

UNAT 27Watterson, Laura3 58.02

27.90 30.12

YSST-NC 26Larrimore, Jamie4 1:00.12

28.59 31.53

RAM-NC 29McNair, Margo5 1:06.76

31.73 35.03

UNAT 25Levie, Kelly6 1:07.33

32.11 35.22

FBM-NC 26Richesin, Katie7 1:08.84

32.37 36.47

UNAT 25Levie, Alayna8 1:10.79

33.87 36.92

 
Women 25-29 200 Yard Free

YSST-NC 26Larrimore, Jamie1 2:13.45

29.78 33.24 35.4434.99

RAM-NC 25Kirkpatrick, Amy2 2:24.40

33.90 36.75 36.2937.46

 
Women 25-29 500 Yard Free

UNAT 27Watterson, Laura1 5:47.62

30.90 33.61 36.0434.97

35.93 36.17 35.36 35.71

35.24 33.69

RAM-NC 25Kirkpatrick, Amy2 6:22.45

35.27 38.01 38.8138.47

39.25 39.09 38.98 38.70

38.72 37.15

UNAT 25Levie, Alayna3 6:44.66

35.54 38.51 40.6839.14

41.41 42.11 41.98 41.64

41.87 41.78

RAM-NC 29McNair, Margo4 7:05.29

 
Women 25-29 1000 Yard Free

TMS-NC 27Enders, Carly1 12:57.64

32.85 35.98 38.5037.67

39.29 39.36 40.04 40.14

40.35 40.34 40.02 40.12

40.31 39.61 39.66 39.70

39.51 38.48 38.44 37.27

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Back

SAIL-NC 25Caldwell, Katherine1 28.35

NCAC-NC 28Proctor, Elizabeth2 35.92

UNAT 25Levie, Alayna3 37.08

EAC-NC 27Moore, Elizabeth4 39.65

FBM-NC 26Richesin, Katie5 40.07

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Back

UNAT 25Levie, Kelly1 1:18.32

38.13 40.19

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Breast

SAIL-NC 25Caldwell, Katherine1 32.05

NCAC-NC 28Proctor, Elizabeth2 39.61

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Breast

UNAT 27Watterson, Laura1 1:11.78

33.76 38.02

TMS-NC 27Enders, Carly2 1:17.45

36.61 40.84

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Fly

RAM-NC 29Jones, Ruth1 25.86

SAIL-NC 25Caldwell, Katherine2 26.71

UNAT 27Watterson, Laura3 29.18

YSST-NC 26Larrimore, Jamie4 30.05

VMST-NC 26Tudor, Erin5 31.10

NCAC-NC 28Proctor, Elizabeth6 34.32

FBM-NC 26Richesin, Katie7 35.71

EAC-NC 27Moore, Elizabeth8 37.00

UNAT 25Levie, Alayna9 39.41

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Fly

TMS-NC 27Enders, Carly1 1:07.67

31.93 35.74

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard IM

UNAT 27Watterson, Laura1 1:06.82

31.16 35.66

TMS-NC 27Enders, Carly2 1:08.74

31.87 36.87

RAM-NC 25Kirkpatrick, Amy3 1:13.67

34.59 39.08

UNAT 25Levie, Kelly4 1:17.15

35.16 41.99

NCAC-NC 28Proctor, Elizabeth5 1:17.82

34.47 43.35

FMS-NC 26Wofford, Claire6 1:22.27

37.89 44.38

EAC-NC 27Moore, Elizabeth7 1:24.35

38.83 45.52

FBM-NC 26Richesin, Katie--- DQ

38.49 46.98

 
Women 25-29 200 Yard IM

TMS-NC 27Enders, Carly1 2:27.84

31.03 37.78 36.6642.37

RAM-NC 25Kirkpatrick, Amy2 2:43.09

37.75 42.64 37.7944.91

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Free

UNAT 34Stump, Karen2 27.43

NRP-NC 33Perrottet, Jennifer3 29.63

YOTA-NC 31Nicholson, Laura4 30.88

UNAT 31Lee, Elizabeth5 30.92

DAMA-NC 31Maruzzella, Erin6 41.89

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Free

UNAT 34Stump, Karen1 59.92

28.98 30.94

RAM-NC 33Oxford, Jennifer2 1:07.06

31.11 35.95

DAMA-NC 31Maruzzella, Erin3 1:31.39

43.29 48.10
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Women 30-34 500 Yard Free

YOTA-NC 34Bolduc, Erin1 5:36.56

30.62 33.62 34.3634.28

34.15 34.13 33.88 34.19

34.16 33.17

RAM-NC 33Oxford, Jennifer2 6:51.04

34.77 39.68 41.8741.17

42.33 42.18 42.45 42.50

1:24.09

 
Women 30-34 1000 Yard Free

STON-NC 34Moosman, Deanne1 11:54.28

32.57 35.08 35.7835.31

35.74 36.19 35.89 35.90

36.13 36.02 35.78 35.67

35.86 36.33 36.31 36.29

36.60 36.23 35.99 34.61

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Back

STON-NC 34Moosman, Deanne1 30.03

NRP-NC 33Perrottet, Jennifer3 33.95

RAM-NC 33Oxford, Jennifer4 34.14

DAMA-NC 31Maruzzella, Erin5 47.41

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Back

YOTA-NC 34Bolduc, Erin1 1:05.55

32.56 32.99

RAM-NC 33Oxford, Jennifer2 1:13.44

34.92 38.52

NRP-NC 33Perrottet, Jennifer3 1:13.62

36.13 37.49

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Breast

UNAT 31Lee, Elizabeth1 39.47

UNAT 34Schoff, Lindsay2 40.48

DAMA-NC 31Maruzzella, Erin3 50.25

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Breast

UNAT 31Lee, Elizabeth1 1:26.27

40.74 45.53

UNAT 34Schoff, Lindsay2 1:27.97

41.71 46.26

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Fly

UNAT 34Stump, Karen1 29.13

STON-NC 34Moosman, Deanne2 30.12

NRP-NC 33Perrottet, Jennifer3 31.66

UNAT 31Lee, Elizabeth4 34.84

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Fly

YOTA-NC 34Bolduc, Erin1 1:05.20

30.80 34.40

UNAT 34Stump, Karen2 1:07.36

31.58 35.78

STON-NC 34Moosman, Deanne3 1:11.30

32.75 38.55

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

NRP-NC 33Perrottet, Jennifer1 1:13.82

33.25 40.57

RAM-NC 33Oxford, Jennifer2 1:15.69

33.57 42.12

UNAT 31Lee, Elizabeth3 1:17.88

36.85 41.03

TMS-NC 33Amweg, Meri4 1:19.20

36.91 42.29

YOTA-NC 31Nicholson, Laura5 1:19.34

36.88 42.46

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Free

MAC-NC 38Lindauer, Kerry1 24.92

SAIL-NC 35Lindsey, Elizabeth2 27.79

TMS-NC 35Old, Catherine3 28.77

MSAM-NC 39Rogers, Wendy4 32.19

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Free

MAC-NC 38Lindauer, Kerry1 54.86

25.85 29.01

SAIL-NC 35Lindsey, Elizabeth2 1:00.16

29.15 31.01

TMS-NC 35Old, Catherine3 1:06.29

32.49 33.80

MSAM-NC 39Rogers, Wendy4 1:18.40

34.35 44.05

 
Women 35-39 200 Yard Free

SAIL-NC 35Lindsey, Elizabeth1 2:09.36

29.71 33.12 32.8333.70

TMS-NC 35Old, Catherine2 2:33.90

35.51 39.37 38.5740.45

 
Women 35-39 500 Yard Free

DAMA-NC 38Popovich, Nicole1 7:09.79

MSAM-NC 39Rogers, Wendy2 7:26.41

36.50 39.81 45.6542.14

46.02 47.07 47.79 47.99

1:33.44

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Back

TMS-NC 35Old, Catherine1 31.30

EAC-NC 39Angelada-Jao, Jennifer2 33.05

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Back

TMS-NC 35Old, Catherine1 1:08.94

33.23 35.71

EAC-NC 39Angelada-Jao, Jennifer2 1:13.13

35.87 37.26

HARY-NC 36Ayers, Koren3 1:14.39

36.54 37.85

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Breast

DAMA-NC 38Popovich, Nicole1 38.85

MSAM-NC 39Rogers, Wendy2 44.83

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Breast

DAMA-NC 38Popovich, Nicole1 1:27.69

42.63 45.06

MSAM-NC 39Rogers, Wendy--- DQ

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Fly

MAC-NC 38Lindauer, Kerry1 27.56

SAIL-NC 35Lindsey, Elizabeth2 33.42

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

MAC-NC 38Lindauer, Kerry1 1:02.16

28.16 34.00

HARY-NC 36Ayers, Koren2 1:12.09

34.29 37.80

EAC-NC 39Angelada-Jao, Jennifer3 1:12.48

34.14 38.34

 
Women 35-39 200 Yard IM

HARY-NC 36Ayers, Koren1 2:35.66

33.01 39.96 37.7344.96

SAIL-NC 35Lindsey, Elizabeth2 2:36.19

34.48 40.77 33.3147.63

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Free

UNAT 42Hageman, Heather*1 26.62

GSAM-NC 41Buckley, Jennifer*1 27.07

UNAT 41Meyer, Heather2 29.00

UNAT 40Frey, Bridget3 29.24

FMS-NC 43Wooten, Sharon4 31.40

MAC-NC 44Marshall, Sue5 32.99

SAIL-NC 40Trapp, Angie6 35.63

SAIL-NC 44Mangan, Lynn7 39.10

HPSC-NC 43Henry, Angela8 39.48

SAIL-NC 41Perry, Lisa9 39.89

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Free

NCMS-NC 41Braun, Erika1 51.01

24.36 26.65

GSAM-NC 41Buckley, Jennifer2 59.87

28.17 31.70

BASC-NC 44Cleven, Detra3 1:04.08

30.25 33.83

DUKE-NC 44Murray, Desiree4 1:04.75

30.77 33.98

UNAT 40Frey, Bridget5 1:07.40

32.69 34.71

GSAM-NC 43Covington, Sonya6 1:12.02

MAC-NC 44Marshall, Sue7 1:13.87

34.65 39.22

SAIL-NC 40Trapp, Angie8 1:20.10

39.80 40.30

HPSC-NC 43Henry, Angela9 1:28.87

41.84 47.03

SAIL-NC 41Perry, Lisa10 1:38.65

45.98 52.67

 
Women 40-44 200 Yard Free

GSAM-NC 44Maycock, Cary1 2:19.52

32.00 35.15 35.9636.41

UNAT 40Frey, Bridget2 2:29.26

33.25 38.29 37.0740.65

HPSC-NC 43Henry, Angela3 3:20.55

44.79 49.28 53.8452.64
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Women 40-44 500 Yard Free

DAMA-NC 43Williams, Heidi1 5:51.24

31.92 34.35 35.4235.18

35.46 35.76 35.72 35.96

36.31 35.16

GSAM-NC 44Maycock, Cary2 6:27.27

32.62 36.39 39.6238.16

39.77 40.47 40.47 40.37

40.31 39.09

UNAT 40Frey, Bridget3 6:42.65

FMS-NC 43Wooten, Sharon4 6:48.33

37.16 40.61 41.4541.25

42.06 41.31 41.48 41.88

41.42 39.71

 
Women 40-44 1000 Yard Free

UNAT 41Meyer, Heather1 14:04.33

36.66 40.39 42.08

42.54 42.74 43.29

42.44 43.07

42.91 43.28

43.24 43.17

42.96 43.70 41.65 38.25

UNAT 40Frey, Bridget2 14:29.09

37.67 40.82 43.2542.19

44.86 44.81 44.57 44.67

43.89 44.12 44.28 43.21

44.60 44.35 44.60 44.48

44.32 43.46 44.40 40.54

 
Women 40-44 1000 Yard Free

DAMA-NC 43Williams, Heidi1 12:06.93

32.74 34.84 36.5336.16

36.68 36.87 36.46 36.84

36.90 36.91 36.87 36.73

36.49 37.07 36.92 37.10

36.74 36.71 36.49 34.88

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Back

GSAM-NC 44Maycock, Cary1 36.00

UNAT 42Hageman, Heather*2 31.55

GSAM-NC 43Covington, Sonya*2 39.56

SAIL-NC 40Trapp, Angie3 49.25

SAIL-NC 41Perry, Lisa4 50.82

FMS-NC 43Wooten, Sharon--- DQ

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Breast

UNAT 40Onesti, Kelley1 34.27

DUKE-NC 44Murray, Desiree2 36.70

MAC-NC 44Gass, Melissa3 36.85

GSAM-NC 44Maycock, Cary4 38.94

FMS-NC 43Kim, Susy5 39.03

MAC-NC 42Carter, Eddie6 40.10

SAIL-NC 40Trapp, Angie7 48.11

SAIL-NC 41Perry, Lisa8 52.08

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Breast

UNAT 40Onesti, Kelley1 1:13.86

35.31 38.55

BASC-NC 44Cleven, Detra2 1:19.44

37.44 42.00

MAC-NC 44Gass, Melissa3 1:19.74

37.32 42.42

MAC-NC 42Carter, Eddie4 1:26.01

41.18 44.83

SAIL-NC 44Mangan, Lynn--- DQ

49.73 57.00

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Fly

NCMS-NC 41Braun, Erika1 25.15

GSAM-NC 41Buckley, Jennifer2 30.19

BASC-NC 44Cleven, Detra3 30.54

DAMA-NC 43Williams, Heidi4 30.99

FMS-NC 43Kim, Susy5 32.04

DUKE-NC 44Murray, Desiree6 32.76

MAC-NC 42Carter, Eddie7 34.15

MAC-NC 44Marshall, Sue8 36.10

GSAM-NC 43Covington, Sonya9 43.57

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Fly

NCMS-NC 41Braun, Erika1 56.89

25.94 30.95

GSAM-NC 41Buckley, Jennifer2 1:09.36

31.65 37.71

DAMA-NC 43Williams, Heidi3 1:11.37

32.96 38.41

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

UNAT 40Onesti, Kelley1 1:07.58

32.54 35.04

BASC-NC 44Cleven, Detra2 1:11.34

32.73 38.61

MAC-NC 44Gass, Melissa3 1:12.19

33.81 38.38

DUKE-NC 44Murray, Desiree4 1:13.73

MAC-NC 42Carter, Eddie5 1:16.95

36.14 40.81

FMS-NC 43Wooten, Sharon6 1:24.52

38.73 45.79

GSAM-NC 43Covington, Sonya7 1:29.17

41.64 47.53

SAIL-NC 44Mangan, Lynn8 1:40.95

50.74 50.21

 
Women 40-44 200 Yard IM

UNAT 40Onesti, Kelley*1 2:29.61

33.41 38.05 35.2442.91

BASC-NC 44Cleven, Detra*1 2:35.42

31.59 41.17 35.9046.76

MAC-NC 44Gass, Melissa2 2:37.71

32.28 41.28 37.3746.78

FMS-NC 43Kim, Susy3 2:47.16

34.15 44.48 39.3749.16

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Free

VMST-NC 47Patterson, Annette1 25.43

FBM-NC 47Wolff, Celia2 27.64

GSAM-NC 49Quillen, Diane3 29.30

SAIL-NC 46White, Darci4 32.89

SAIL-NC 49Evans, Lauren5 37.24

UNAT 49Russell, Gina6 44.64

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Free

VMST-NC 47Patterson, Annette1 56.86

26.82 30.04

UNAT 47Redfield, Carol Ann2 1:01.08

28.94 32.14

FBM-NC 47Wolff, Celia3 1:02.44

30.18 32.26

SAIL-NC 46White, Darci4 1:16.51

35.37 41.14

EAC-NC 49Withers, Lorraine5 1:18.81

36.98 41.83

UNAT 49Russell, Gina6 1:47.33

49.30 58.03

 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Free

UNAT 47Redfield, Carol Ann1 2:15.07

30.64 34.02 34.8235.59

UNAT 49Russell, Gina2 3:53.45

50.89 58.70 2:03.86

 
Women 45-49 500 Yard Free

UNAT 47Redfield, Carol Ann1 5:58.80

31.87 35.08 36.0635.98

36.65 36.88 37.44 36.75

37.00 35.09

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Back

VMST-NC 47Patterson, Annette1 29.03

DUKE-NC 49Nowak, Elizabeth2 31.50

FBM-NC 47Wolff, Celia3 32.61

GSAM-NC 49Quillen, Diane4 35.99

SAIL-NC 49Evans, Lauren5 44.28

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Back

GSAM-NC 49Quillen, Diane1 1:19.09

38.30 40.79

SAIL-NC 49Evans, Lauren2 1:36.99

46.47 50.52

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Breast

DUKE-NC 49Nowak, Elizabeth1 34.39

GSAM-NC 49Quillen, Diane2 39.75

SAIL-NC 46White, Darci3 44.01

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Breast

DUKE-NC 49Nowak, Elizabeth1 1:15.85

36.19 39.66

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Fly

FBM-NC 47Wolff, Celia1 29.94

UNAT 47Redfield, Carol Ann2 30.79

EAC-NC 49Withers, Lorraine3 43.32

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

VMST-NC 47Patterson, Annette1 1:05.79

29.44 36.35

DUKE-NC 49Nowak, Elizabeth2 1:09.36

31.82 37.54
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(Women 45-49 100 Yard IM)

FBM-NC 47Wolff, Celia3 1:13.30

32.70 40.60

GSAM-NC 49Quillen, Diane4 1:15.44

34.35 41.09

SAIL-NC 46White, Darci5 1:25.31

40.15 45.16

SAIL-NC 49Evans, Lauren6 1:39.18

47.65 51.53

 
Women 45-49 200 Yard IM

UNAT 47Redfield, Carol Ann1 2:35.81

32.29 40.16 35.7847.58

EAC-NC 49Withers, Lorraine2 3:32.51

45.13 57.03 45.911:04.44

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Free

EAC-NC 54Hardison, Kathy1 31.21

YOTA-NC 50Lindquist, Dana2 34.69

FMS-NC 52Jones, Cass3 34.78

GCY-NC 53Pujols, Maria4 38.32

GCY-NC 52Hawkins, Terri5 40.95

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Free

GSAM-NC 50Young, Barbara1 1:03.34

30.66 32.68

EAC-NC 50Winters, Julie2 1:06.98

32.60 34.38

EAC-NC 54Hardison, Kathy3 1:10.62

33.59 37.03

YOTA-NC 50Lindquist, Dana4 1:16.82

35.76 41.06

FMS-NC 52Jones, Cass5 1:22.86

 
Women 50-54 200 Yard Free

YOTA-NC 50Lindquist, Dana1 2:49.15

38.27 43.02 43.2744.59

 
Women 50-54 500 Yard Free

GSAM-NC 50Clarida, Kathy1 7:48.19

FMS-NC 52Jones, Cass2 8:15.02

FMS-NC 50West, Heather3 8:19.72

 
Women 50-54 1000 Yard Free

GSAM-NC 50Clarida, Kathy1 15:51.86

40.96 45.08 47.1746.63

47.73 48.15 48.74 48.29

48.85 48.51 48.34 48.80

48.17 48.20 48.56 48.10

48.32 48.21 48.06 46.99

 
Women 50-54 1000 Yard Free

RAM-NC 50Fouts, Ali1 14:09.27

35.99 40.93 42.6742.42

42.65 42.37 43.20 42.87

42.84 43.26 43.38 43.17

43.20 43.26 43.87 43.76

43.14 43.11 42.78 40.40

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Back

NCMS-NC 51McEachran, Frances1 30.63

GSAM-NC 50Young, Barbara2 35.12

EAC-NC 54Hardison, Kathy3 41.64

FMS-NC 52Jones, Cass4 43.97

FMS-NC 50West, Heather5 45.29

GCY-NC 53Pujols, Maria6 49.78

GCY-NC 52Hawkins, Terri7 51.48

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Back

NCMS-NC 51McEachran, Frances1 1:08.44

32.86 35.58

RAM-NC 50Fouts, Ali2 1:22.85

40.45 42.40

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Breast

FMS-NC 52Jones, Cass1 48.79

GCY-NC 53Pujols, Maria2 49.37

GCY-NC 52Hawkins, Terri3 56.55

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Breast

EAC-NC 54Hardison, Kathy1 1:37.45

47.93 49.52

FMS-NC 50West, Heather2 1:49.77

53.38 56.39

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Fly

EAC-NC 50Winters, Julie1 33.26

YOTA-NC 50Lindquist, Dana2 40.77

GCY-NC 53Pujols, Maria3 47.87

GCY-NC 52Hawkins, Terri4 49.57

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Fly

EAC-NC 50Winters, Julie1 1:23.74

39.75 43.99

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

GSAM-NC 50Young, Barbara1 1:15.51

34.64 40.87

EAC-NC 50Winters, Julie2 1:17.13

35.78 41.35

EAC-NC 54Hardison, Kathy3 1:29.41

42.63 46.78

FMS-NC 50West, Heather4 1:34.99

44.70 50.29

GCY-NC 52Hawkins, Terri5 1:46.48

49.99 56.49

GCY-NC 53Pujols, Maria6 1:51.38

55.55 55.83

 
Women 50-54 200 Yard IM

RAM-NC 50Fouts, Ali1 2:54.05

36.73 45.64 40.8350.85

EAC-NC 50Winters, Julie--- DQ

39.03 44.40 37.6255.85

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Free

EAC-NC 56Ruebel, Deb1 34.73

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Free

EAC-NC 56Amick, Beverly1 1:06.34

31.71 34.63

EAC-NC 56Ruebel, Deb2 1:19.93

37.44 42.49

 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Free

EAC-NC 56Amick, Beverly1 2:28.24

33.55 37.39 38.1139.19

GS-SC 56DeMere, Susan2 2:28.30

34.52 37.79 37.4138.58

 
Women 55-59 1000 Yard Free

DUKE-NC 55Crowder, Barbara1 12:35.23

33.14 35.92 37.2336.70

37.58 37.90 38.28 38.24

38.34 38.58 38.11 38.94

38.10 38.62 38.60 39.11

38.32 38.42 38.21 36.89

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Back

GS-SC 56DeMere, Susan1 36.16

GAJA-GA 55Alton, Dale2 38.38

EAC-NC 56Ruebel, Deb3 47.10

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Back

GS-SC 56DeMere, Susan1 1:17.06

38.03 39.03

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Breast

GAJA-GA 55Alton, Dale1 38.47

TMS-NC 58Leach, Debbie2 46.69

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Breast

GAJA-GA 55Alton, Dale1 1:22.83

39.51 43.32

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Fly

EAC-NC 56Amick, Beverly1 32.35

EAC-NC 56Ruebel, Deb2 42.75

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

EAC-NC 56Ruebel, Deb1 1:35.70

43.82 51.88

TMS-NC 58Leach, Debbie2 1:41.16

49.00 52.16

 
Women 55-59 200 Yard IM

EAC-NC 56Amick, Beverly2 2:46.32

32.89 42.84 40.5050.09

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Free

BCTM 60Merena, Elizabeth1 33.19

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Free

BCTM 60Merena, Elizabeth1 1:18.08

36.68 41.40

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Breast

BCTM 60Merena, Elizabeth1 42.69
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Women 60-64 100 Yard Breast

BCTM 60Merena, Elizabeth1 1:35.66

45.50 50.16

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard IM

BCTM 60Merena, Elizabeth1 1:28.78

44.21 44.57

 
Women 65-69 200 Yard Free

DAMA-NC 69Hovey, Mary Anna1 3:34.17

47.16 54.42 55.2757.32

 
Women 65-69 500 Yard Free

DAMA-NC 69Hovey, Mary Anna1 9:34.43

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Breast

DAMA-NC 69Hovey, Mary Anna1 54.61

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Fly

DAMA-NC 69Hovey, Mary Anna1 57.46

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Free

FMS-NC 70Ramm, Ellen1 46.81

 
Women 70-74 100 Yard Free

FMS-NC 70Ramm, Ellen1 1:48.12

51.02 57.10

 
Women 70-74 200 Yard Free

FMS-NC 70Ramm, Ellen1 3:52.93

52.50 58.62 59.951:01.86

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Back

FMS-NC 70Ramm, Ellen1 1:02.18

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Free

FBM-NC 23Colbert, Pete1 23.04

CSM-NC 22Ellis, Haywood2 24.62

UNAT 21Smiley, Tyler3 26.34

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Free

FBM-NC 23Colbert, Pete1 51.85

24.66 27.19

CSM-NC 22Ellis, Haywood2 52.65

24.84 27.81

FBM-NC 19Dyer, Dustin3 53.02

25.74 27.28

UNAT 21Smiley, Tyler4 1:01.19

28.29 32.90

 
Men 18-24 500 Yard Free

MAC-NC 24Shore, Greg1 5:50.29

31.37 33.31 35.0234.08

35.98 36.45 35.76 36.04

36.29 35.99

UNAT 21Smiley, Tyler2 6:37.15

31.57 37.48 40.0638.93

39.88 41.13 41.41 43.61

1:23.08

 
Men 18-24 1000 Yard Free

MAC-NC 24Shore, Greg1 12:03.81

33.26 35.24 36.3236.11

36.77 36.39 37.11 36.42

36.69 36.42 36.60 36.26

36.53 36.88 36.41 36.71

36.61 36.47 35.85 34.76

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Back

SAIL-NC 24Ringer, Neil1 27.09

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Breast

UNAT 22Jayaprakash, Agnishwar1 27.71

MAC-NC 23Thomas, Chandler2 27.77

SAIL-NC 24Ringer, Neil3 31.26

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Breast

UNAT 22Jayaprakash, Agnishwar1 59.41

27.86 31.55

MAC-NC 23Thomas, Chandler2 1:01.24

28.57 32.67

FBM-NC 19Dyer, Dustin3 1:09.94

32.60 37.34

CSM-NC 22Ellis, Haywood4 1:10.81

33.39 37.42

UNAT 21Smiley, Tyler5 1:20.90

38.25 42.65

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Fly

MAC-NC 23Thomas, Chandler1 25.15

FBM-NC 23Colbert, Pete2 25.17

SAIL-NC 24Ringer, Neil3 25.50

FBM-NC 19Dyer, Dustin4 26.02

CSM-NC 22Ellis, Haywood5 27.61

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Fly

FBM-NC 23Colbert, Pete1 55.11

25.64 29.47

CSM-NC 22Ellis, Haywood2 59.60

27.32 32.28

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard IM

UNAT 22Jayaprakash, Agnishwar1 55.75

26.60 29.15

MAC-NC 23Thomas, Chandler2 56.37

26.32 30.05

SAIL-NC 24Ringer, Neil3 58.85

26.61 32.24

FBM-NC 23Colbert, Pete4 59.85

26.69 33.16

FBM-NC 19Dyer, Dustin5 1:01.09

27.29 33.80

UNAT 21Smiley, Tyler6 1:13.88

33.69 40.19

 
Men 18-24 200 Yard IM

UNAT 22Jayaprakash, Agnishwar1 1:58.85

25.73 30.79 28.4333.90

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Free

NCAM-NC 25Samulski, Richard1 23.70

MSAM-NC 26Waltom, Jeremy2 24.55

GG-NC 25Taylor, Trey3 24.84

MSAM-NC 27McKenzie, Peter4 25.04

RAM-NC 26Spencer, Paul5 27.39

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Free

NCAM-NC 25Samulski, Richard1 55.24

26.21 29.03

GG-NC 25Taylor, Trey2 56.56

26.77 29.79

MSAM-NC 26Waltom, Jeremy3 56.84

27.38 29.46

RAM-NC 26Spencer, Paul4 1:01.39

28.89 32.50

 
Men 25-29 200 Yard Free

DAMA-NC 28Krebs, David1 2:16.59

30.32 32.08 36.9737.22

 
Men 25-29 500 Yard Free

MSAM-NC 26Waltom, Jeremy1 5:54.86

30.83 33.83 36.0035.14

35.40 36.50 36.64 37.37

36.51 36.64

MSAM-NC 27McKenzie, Peter2 6:06.17

30.35 35.02 35.9135.59

36.65 37.57 38.79 39.68

39.35 37.26

OSBC-NC 26Wilson, Eric3 6:23.01

30.43 35.88 39.5238.08

40.26 40.76 40.66 40.82

39.43 37.17

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Back

GG-NC 25Taylor, Trey1 29.28

MSAM-NC 27McKenzie, Peter2 30.64

DAMA-NC 28Krebs, David3 31.57

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Back

GG-NC 25Taylor, Trey1 1:03.70

31.32 32.38

OSBC-NC 26Wilson, Eric2 1:05.37

31.04 34.33

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Breast

MSAM-NC 26Waltom, Jeremy1 1:14.05

35.52 38.53

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Fly

RAM-NC 26Spencer, Paul1 28.13

DAMA-NC 28Krebs, David2 31.07

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard IM

OSBC-NC 26Wilson, Eric1 1:02.66

29.35 33.31

NCAM-NC 25Samulski, Richard2 1:03.65

28.82 34.83
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MSAM-NC 26Waltom, Jeremy3 1:04.38

30.44 33.94

GG-NC 25Taylor, Trey4 1:04.62

28.96 35.66

RAM-NC 26Spencer, Paul5 1:07.85

31.00 36.85

 
Men 25-29 200 Yard IM

OSBC-NC 26Wilson, Eric1 2:30.23

28.99 36.93 38.0846.23

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Free

CAT-NC 30Scheerhorn, Andrew1 22.07

YOTA-NC 34Bolduc, Rob2 23.45

UNAT 34Dallamura, Scott3 24.40

UNAT 32Houck, Andrew4 25.26

YOTA-NC 31Umberger, Larry5 26.50

FBM-NC 32Outlaw, Adrian6 28.90

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Free

CAT-NC 30Scheerhorn, Andrew1 48.79

23.38 25.41

YOTA-NC 34Bolduc, Rob2 52.68

25.34 27.34

UNAT 30Slott, Steven3 55.38

26.24 29.14

FBM-NC 32Outlaw, Adrian4 1:14.07

34.24 39.83

 
Men 30-34 200 Yard Free

UNAT 30Slott, Steven1 2:02.34

28.12

31.26

 
Men 30-34 500 Yard Free

CAT-NC 30Scheerhorn, Andrew1 5:28.25

27.89 32.21 33.8632.83

33.60 33.43 33.54 34.22

34.11 32.56

UNAT 30Slott, Steven2 5:52.74

31.71 34.96 35.2735.02

35.70 35.77 35.86 36.58

36.15 35.72

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Back

CAT-NC 30Scheerhorn, Andrew1 25.68

UNAT 32Houck, Andrew2 28.79

YOTA-NC 31Umberger, Larry3 31.66

FBM-NC 32Outlaw, Adrian4 35.69

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Back

FBM-NC 32Outlaw, Adrian1 1:25.35

39.24 46.11

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Breast

YOTA-NC 31Umberger, Larry1 32.42

UNAT 32Houck, Andrew2 32.61

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Breast

UNAT 30Slott, Steven1 1:17.81

36.42 41.39

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Fly

UNAT 34Dallamura, Scott1 25.24

YOTA-NC 34Bolduc, Rob2 27.69

UNAT 32Houck, Andrew3 27.74

YOTA-NC 31Umberger, Larry4 28.97

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Fly

UNAT 34Dallamura, Scott1 58.78

27.32 31.46

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard IM

CAT-NC 30Scheerhorn, Andrew1 55.68

25.66 30.02

YOTA-NC 34Bolduc, Rob2 1:02.79

29.11 33.68

UNAT 32Houck, Andrew3 1:04.31

29.16 35.15

YOTA-NC 31Umberger, Larry4 1:05.75

30.06 35.69

FBM-NC 32Outlaw, Adrian5 1:20.42

33.82 46.60

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Free

RAM-NC 38Sadosky, Daniel1 24.16

UNAT 38Johnson, Scott2 24.41

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Free

RAM-NC 38Sadosky, Daniel1 54.69

25.87 28.82

DUKE-NC 36Bender, Thomas2 55.50

26.98 28.52

TMS-NC 38Guthrie, Tom3 1:02.01

29.61 32.40

 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Free

DUKE-NC 36Bender, Thomas1 2:04.21

28.00 31.95 31.8832.38

TMS-NC 38Guthrie, Tom2 2:21.18

33.17 36.59 34.3837.04

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Back

DUKE-NC 36Bender, Thomas1 1:07.65

33.15 34.50

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Fly

DUKE-NC 36Bender, Thomas1 28.46

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard IM

UNAT 38Johnson, Scott1 59.05

27.51 31.54

RAM-NC 38Sadosky, Daniel2 1:02.63

30.15 32.48

 
Men 35-39 200 Yard IM

DUKE-NC 36Bender, Thomas1 2:27.28

29.21 38.08 33.5546.44

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Free

NCMS-NC 42Jaffe, Robert1 25.24

RAM-NC 40Catterson, William2 25.92

GSAM-NC 41Czarnowski, John3 25.99

NCMS-NC 44Kern, Paul4 28.13

GCY-NC 44Davis, Scott5 28.50

NCMS-NC 40Holden, Dan6 28.52

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Free

MAC-NC 42Andersen, Morten1 52.22

24.68 27.54

UNAT 43Pegram, Steve2 54.20

26.16 28.04

ASMS-VA 44Lynch, Ted3 56.37

26.82 29.55

NCMS-NC 42Jaffe, Robert4 56.75

27.03 29.72

GSAM-NC 41Czarnowski, John5 58.89

27.63 31.26

GSCM-NC 41Patterson, Robert6 1:01.97

29.37 32.60

NCMS-NC 44Kern, Paul7 1:02.87

29.79 33.08

NCMS-NC 40Holden, Dan8 1:03.80

31.22 32.58

GCY-NC 44Davis, Scott9 1:07.48

31.06 36.42

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Free

UNAT 43Pegram, Steve1 1:59.59

28.58

29.94

SAIL-NC 42Shotts, Steven2 2:10.64

30.65

33.49

GSAM-NC 41Czarnowski, John3 2:16.63

28.97 33.62 36.9937.05

NCMS-NC 40Holden, Dan4 2:27.21

35.09 36.46 39.4136.25

FBM-NC 44Parke, Perry5 2:28.90

33.84 38.14 38.7238.20

GCY-NC 44Davis, Scott6 2:32.28

32.56 37.42 41.6140.69

 
Men 40-44 500 Yard Free

ASMS-VA 44Lynch, Ted1 5:35.43

30.51 33.99 34.8534.90

35.27 34.33 34.06 33.31

32.52 31.69

SAIL-NC 42Shotts, Steven2 5:43.29

31.04 33.69 34.3033.86

34.52 35.21 35.31 35.24

35.58 34.54

MAC-NC 40Scovazzi, Guglielmo3 5:50.20

FBM-NC 44Parke, Perry4 6:51.03

34.72 39.27 41.4540.75

41.29 42.04 42.54 43.67

43.36 41.94
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NCMS-NC 40Holden, Dan5 6:57.81

GCY-NC 44Davis, Scott6 7:00.66

33.75 37.67 41.1340.32

42.03 44.47 45.63 45.39

46.18 44.09

 
Men 40-44 1000 Yard Free

SAIL-NC 42Shotts, Steven1 11:58.76

32.54 35.26 35.2535.02

35.94 36.39 36.33 35.99

36.31 36.32 36.63 36.59

36.38 36.52 36.37 36.63

36.95 36.33 36.22 34.79

NCMS-NC 44Kern, Paul2 14:17.97

35.58 41.17 43.55

43.95 44.39 44.21

44.85 43.89

44.21 43.25

42.93 43.42

42.63 43.57 43.37 38.06

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Back

ASMS-VA 44Lynch, Ted1 28.98

GSAM-NC 41Czarnowski, John2 31.60

GSCM-NC 41Patterson, Robert3 33.85

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Back

GSCM-NC 41Patterson, Robert1 1:14.63

36.01 38.62

FBM-NC 44Parke, Perry2 1:17.23

37.98 39.25

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Breast

RAM-NC 40Catterson, William1 34.06

NCMS-NC 44Kern, Paul2 35.85

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Breast

MAC-NC 42Andersen, Morten1 1:05.91

30.83 35.08

ASMS-VA 44Lynch, Ted2 1:14.15

35.60 38.55

FBM-NC 44Parke, Perry3 1:21.10

38.38 42.72

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Fly

UNAT 43Pegram, Steve1 25.61

NCMS-NC 42Jaffe, Robert2 27.46

RAM-NC 40Catterson, William3 28.10

ASMS-VA 44Lynch, Ted4 28.48

GSAM-NC 41Czarnowski, John5 30.25

NCMS-NC 44Kern, Paul6 31.02

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Fly

UNAT 43Pegram, Steve1 57.70

26.87 30.83

RAM-NC 40Catterson, William2 1:08.73

30.16 38.57

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

MAC-NC 42Andersen, Morten1 59.23

27.22 32.01

UNAT 43Pegram, Steve2 1:03.28

29.51 33.77

RAM-NC 40Catterson, William3 1:07.52

31.86 35.66

GSCM-NC 41Patterson, Robert4 1:11.38

33.13 38.25

NCMS-NC 40Holden, Dan5 1:17.31

34.23 43.08

GCY-NC 44Davis, Scott6 1:20.25

35.51 44.74

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard IM

MAC-NC 42Andersen, Morten1 2:11.04

27.26 34.06 30.9738.75

FBM-NC 44Parke, Perry2 2:46.18

35.91 41.96 40.3947.92

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Free

RAM-NC 49Stewart, Henry1 23.30

GG-NC 45Niemeyer, Jr., Chuck2 25.40

MAC-NC 45Davis, William3 25.59

GSCM-NC 46O'Neil, Jeff4 25.70

RAM-NC 48Beck, Thomas5 25.89

SAIL-NC 45O'Neale, Trey6 28.09

PACE-NC 49Hunt, Steve7 28.16

EAC-NC 46Guthold, Martin8 29.41

YOTA-NC 48Lindquist, David9 29.55

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Free

RAM-NC 49Stewart, Henry1 51.90

25.03 26.87

GSCM-NC 46O'Neil, Jeff2 56.77

27.65 29.12

GG-NC 45Niemeyer, Jr., Chuck3 57.19

28.44 28.75

RAM-NC 48Beck, Thomas4 58.17

27.63 30.54

PACE-NC 49Hunt, Steve5 1:02.93

30.14 32.79

SAIL-NC 45O'Neale, Trey6 1:03.99

30.80 33.19

MSAM-NC 45Williams, Mike7 1:04.42

31.10 33.32

EAC-NC 46Guthold, Martin8 1:05.52

31.09 34.43

YOTA-NC 48Lindquist, David9 1:10.88

31.52 39.36

 
Men 45-49 500 Yard Free

EAC-NC 46Guthold, Martin1 6:53.67

36.04 39.00 42.2140.37

43.12 43.34 43.02 43.38

43.05 40.14

PACE-NC 49Hunt, Steve2 6:59.25

34.46 39.12 42.4240.74

43.08 43.64 43.92 45.22

44.25 42.40

MSAM-NC 45Williams, Mike3 7:09.00

34.78 38.27 42.9340.68

43.30 44.66 46.50 47.31

46.59 43.98

 
Men 45-49 1000 Yard Free

MAC-NC 45Davis, William1 11:03.22

30.43 32.79 33.5133.20

33.42 33.53 33.39 33.49

33.61 33.47 33.74 33.51

33.70 33.33 33.34 33.62

33.57 33.36 32.62 31.59

 
Men 45-49 1000 Yard Free

TMS-NC 49Putney, Donald1 14:24.80

38.03 42.00 43.18

43.44 43.57 43.74

44.35 44.27

44.29 43.60

44.20 43.40

43.93 43.80 44.68 38.89

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Back

GG-NC 45Niemeyer, Jr., Chuck1 29.63

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Breast

MAC-NC 49Wennborg, Lars1 29.44

MAC-NC 45Davis, William2 34.52

SAIL-NC 45O'Neale, Trey3 36.92

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Breast

MAC-NC 49Wennborg, Lars1 1:04.08

30.47 33.61

SAIL-NC 45O'Neale, Trey2 1:21.16

38.44 42.72

PACE-NC 49Hunt, Steve3 1:23.76

39.93 43.83

MSAM-NC 45Williams, Mike4 1:29.13

43.58 45.55

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Fly

RAM-NC 49Stewart, Henry1 25.30

GG-NC 45Niemeyer, Jr., Chuck2 26.53

GSCM-NC 46O'Neil, Jeff3 27.94

RAM-NC 48Beck, Thomas4 29.13

EAC-NC 46Guthold, Martin5 35.29

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Fly

RAM-NC 49Stewart, Henry1 55.99

25.88 30.11

GSCM-NC 46O'Neil, Jeff2 1:04.65

29.63 35.02

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

MAC-NC 49Wennborg, Lars1 1:00.50

30.09 30.41
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GSCM-NC 46O'Neil, Jeff2 1:03.34

29.69 33.65

RAM-NC 48Beck, Thomas3 1:07.06

30.83 36.23

SAIL-NC 45O'Neale, Trey4 1:15.16

36.90 38.26

MSAM-NC 45Williams, Mike5 1:19.71

38.23 41.48

 
Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

TMS-NC 49Putney, Donald1 2:41.15

34.52 42.60 39.2844.75

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Free

GSAM-NC 50Reeve, Brian1 24.42

NCMS-NC 51Procton, Bruce2 24.54

HARY-NC 50Brekovsky, Tom3 24.84

MAC-NC 50Hopkins, Mark4 25.10

GSAM-NC 51Hudnell, Andy5 25.47

UNAT 52Phillips, Taylor6 25.82

UNAT 51Kelly, Karl7 27.91

MAC-NC 52White, Jay8 32.20

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Free

GSAM-NC 50Reeve, Brian1 54.75

25.86 28.89

HARY-NC 50Brekovsky, Tom2 57.04

27.33 29.71

GSAM-NC 51Hudnell, Andy3 57.26

27.11 30.15

UNAT 52Phillips, Taylor4 58.57

28.01 30.56

UNAT 51Kelly, Karl5 1:02.90

30.13 32.77

 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Free

HARY-NC 50Brekovsky, Tom1 2:14.29

29.27 33.80 35.1836.04

UNAT 52Phillips, Taylor2 2:20.91

30.55 35.13 36.9138.32

UNAT 51Kelly, Karl--- DQ

 
Men 50-54 500 Yard Free

VMST-NC 54McFarland, Jim1 5:38.15

30.16 32.51 33.9833.56

34.40 34.53 34.66 35.67

34.91 33.77

YOTA-NC 50Braam, Tim2 6:31.98

34.45 38.72 39.9739.67

40.02 40.14 40.02 40.22

40.32 38.45

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Back

MAC-NC 52White, Jay1 36.45

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Back

MAC-NC 52White, Jay1 1:19.54

39.11 40.43

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Breast

HARY-NC 50Brekovsky, Tom1 32.32

YOTA-NC 50Braam, Tim2 37.27

MAC-NC 52White, Jay3 39.95

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Breast

NCMS-NC 51Procton, Bruce1 1:10.37

32.92 37.45

HARY-NC 50Brekovsky, Tom2 1:11.82

33.19 38.63

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Fly

UNAT 52Phillips, Taylor1 27.98

GSAM-NC 50Reeve, Brian2 28.10

GSAM-NC 51Hudnell, Andy3 28.33

MAC-NC 50Hopkins, Mark4 28.50

YOTA-NC 50Braam, Tim5 32.08

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Fly

MAC-NC 50Aneralla, John1 1:00.77

29.35 31.42

GSAM-NC 51Hudnell, Andy2 1:06.21

30.04 36.17

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard IM

NCMS-NC 51Procton, Bruce1 1:02.47

29.97 32.50

GSAM-NC 50Reeve, Brian2 1:03.68

29.81 33.87

DUKE-NC 54Katsouleas, Thomas3 1:04.63

29.83 34.80

MAC-NC 50Hopkins, Mark4 1:07.75

30.74 37.01

YOTA-NC 50Braam, Tim5 1:15.87

37.10 38.77

MAC-NC 52White, Jay6 1:20.66

36.68 43.98

 
Men 50-54 200 Yard IM

MAC-NC 50Aneralla, John1 2:15.27

28.23 35.69 31.1040.25

DUKE-NC 54Katsouleas, Thomas2 2:20.43

30.72 36.24 32.0941.38

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Free

DUKE-NC 57Crowder, Robert1 24.97

VMST-NC 56Tudor, Louis2 25.37

NCMS-NC 57Matthews, Mark3 26.74

VMST-NC 55Sheahan, Dan4 27.41

TMS-NC 58Hineline, Larry5 27.72

EAC-NC 59Henson, Steven*6 28.88

FMS-NC 56Wofford, Jim*6 32.19

MSAM-NC 59Gosha, Joe7 29.50

DAMA-NC 55Galunas, Craig8 31.46

NCMS-NC 57Osborne, Walt9 33.05

YOTA-NC 59McCrea, Bill10 33.14

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Free

NCMS-NC 55Klein, Jonathan1 53.81

25.81 28.00

NCMS-NC 57Matthews, Mark2 58.58

27.94 30.64

VMST-NC 55Sheahan, Dan3 1:00.07

28.89 31.18

RAM-NC 55Spencer, Michael4 1:00.89

29.37 31.52

TMS-NC 58Hineline, Larry5 1:03.73

30.45 33.28

EAC-NC 59Henson, Steven6 1:08.30

33.88 34.42

DAMA-NC 55O'Conner, Christopher7 1:11.76

34.37 37.39

YOTA-NC 59McCrea, Bill8 1:17.89

37.49 40.40

TMS-NC 58Miller, Jamie9 1:23.90

39.57 44.33

DAMA-NC 55Galunas, Craig10 1:26.97

1:13.43 13.54

 
Men 55-59 200 Yard Free

NCMS-NC 55Klein, Jonathan1 2:02.52

27.64

31.19

NCMS-NC 57Matthews, Mark2 2:13.35

30.33

35.46

VMST-NC 55Sheahan, Dan3 2:14.80

31.31

33.31

NCMS-NC 57Osborne, Walt4 3:14.26

43.71 48.40 51.3650.79

 
Men 55-59 500 Yard Free

NCMS-NC 57Matthews, Mark1 6:17.16

33.85 34.45 38.1036.85

38.63 39.12 39.29 39.59

39.50 37.78

EAC-NC 59Henson, Steven2 6:52.81

37.53 39.21 42.0241.06

42.51 42.10 42.66 42.06

43.45 40.21

TMS-NC 58Boyles, Kent3 7:43.71

NCMS-NC 57Osborne, Walt4 8:43.62

TMS-NC 58Miller, Jamie5 8:47.01

RAM-NC 57Sasser, Jon6 9:20.01

 
Men 55-59 1000 Yard Free

EAC-NC 59Henson, Steven1 14:44.87

38.15 41.36 43.4242.08

43.74 43.83 44.17 45.04

45.95 45.01 45.66 44.77

45.63 45.57 45.91 47.05

45.58 44.33 46.41 41.21
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Results - Morning
(Men 55-59 1000 Yard Free)

TMS-NC 58Miller, Jamie2 18:28.25

49.29

56.42 1:53.76

56.41 53.49 55.29

57.83 57.06

56.49 53.01 52.33

48.32

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Back

NCMS-NC 55Klein, Jonathan1 28.11

RAM-NC 57Sasser, Jon2 52.33

FMS-NC 56Wofford, Jim4 41.87

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Back

DAMA-NC 55O'Conner, Christopher1 1:32.00

44.17 47.83

RAM-NC 57Sasser, Jon2 2:01.51

56.52 1:04.99

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Breast

DAMA-NC 55Symonds, Barry1 36.16

TMS-NC 58Boyles, Kent2 41.23

YOTA-NC 59McCrea, Bill3 41.81

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Breast

DAMA-NC 55Symonds, Barry1 1:18.57

37.28 41.29

YOTA-NC 59McCrea, Bill2 1:33.17

43.62 49.55

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Fly

NCMS-NC 55Klein, Jonathan1 26.52

RAM-NC 55Spencer, Michael2 27.45

VMST-NC 56Tudor, Louis3 28.63

TMS-NC 58Hineline, Larry4 30.40

VMST-NC 55Sheahan, Dan5 31.72

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Fly

RAM-NC 55Spencer, Michael1 1:08.95

32.44 36.51

TMS-NC 58Hineline, Larry2 1:15.34

34.68 40.66

DAMA-NC 55O'Conner, Christopher3 1:27.99

39.49 48.50

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

DAMA-NC 55Symonds, Barry1 1:12.04

33.95 38.09

TMS-NC 58Hineline, Larry2 1:13.71

33.85 39.86

MSAM-NC 59Gosha, Joe3 1:18.87

36.64 42.23

EAC-NC 59Henson, Steven4 1:19.95

36.79 43.16

DAMA-NC 55O'Conner, Christopher5 1:26.81

40.30 46.51

TMS-NC 58Miller, Jamie6 1:40.03

49.05 50.98

 
Men 55-59 200 Yard IM

TMS-NC 58Miller, Jamie1 3:46.46

47.06 1:04.96 46.801:07.64

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Free

1776-NC 61Trevisan, Paul1 23.41

TMS-NC 61Beachler, Michael2 31.36

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Free

1776-NC 61Trevisan, Paul1 53.05

25.30 27.75

CSM-NC 61Seifart, Curt2 1:11.39

33.27 38.12

TMS-NC 61Beachler, Michael3 1:13.28

34.35 38.93

 
Men 60-64 200 Yard Free

TMS-NC 61Beachler, Michael1 2:40.05

35.76 43.24 38.9842.07

 
Men 60-64 500 Yard Free

TMS-NC 61Beachler, Michael1 7:04.90

CSM-NC 61Seifart, Curt2 7:07.21

35.27 41.39 44.3843.48

44.39 44.58 43.92 43.77

44.08 41.95

 
Men 60-64 1000 Yard Free

UNAT 60Saumby, John1 13:55.91

36.83 41.36 41.9241.96

41.76 42.05 42.13 42.09

42.48 42.62 42.24 43.09

42.33 42.22 42.53 42.24

42.27 41.84 41.64 40.31

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Back

TMS-NC 61Beachler, Michael1 44.93

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Breast

CSM-NC 61Seifart, Curt1 1:39.01

47.13 51.88

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Fly

1776-NC 61Trevisan, Paul1 27.88

CSM-NC 61Seifart, Curt2 39.49

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard IM

1776-NC 61Trevisan, Paul1 1:03.02

29.71 33.31

 
Men 60-64 200 Yard IM

UNAT 60Saumby, John1 2:46.25

33.36 42.47 38.5451.88

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Free

NCMS-NC 69Hempstead, Thomas1 30.02

TMS-NC 65Richelson, Andrew2 30.13

GSCM-NC 67Brown, Bill3 30.27

CSM-NC 69White, Bernard4 30.85

GSAM-NC 65Ratterman, George5 34.24

UNAT 66Bailey, Douglas6 41.06

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Free

GSCM-NC 67Brown, Bill1 1:05.45

32.05 33.40

TMS-NC 65Richelson, Andrew2 1:08.22

33.12 35.10

NCMS-NC 69Hempstead, Thomas3 1:08.47

32.78 35.69

UNAT 66Bailey, Douglas4 1:39.67

46.02 53.65

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Back

GSCM-NC 67Brown, Bill1 38.32

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Breast

CSM-NC 69White, Bernard1 44.68

GSAM-NC 65Ratterman, George2 48.67

UNAT 66Bailey, Douglas3 54.96

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Breast

UNAT 66Bailey, Douglas1 1:56.42

54.70 1:01.72

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Fly

CSM-NC 69White, Bernard1 33.97

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard IM

GSCM-NC 67Brown, Bill1 1:19.18

36.50 42.68

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Free

AMS-NC 71Gadol, Lou1 33.74

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard Free

RAM-NC 70Fletcher, Doug1 1:29.70

43.13 46.57

 
Men 70-74 200 Yard Free

RAM-NC 70Fletcher, Doug1 3:06.85

43.55 47.35 46.9948.96

AMS-NC 71Gadol, Lou2 3:11.58

39.11 49.65 49.5653.26

 
Men 70-74 500 Yard Free

RAM-NC 70Fletcher, Doug1 8:05.16

 
Men 70-74 1000 Yard Free

RAM-NC 70Fletcher, Doug1 16:51.42

46.06 48.32 51.8650.82

49.77 52.06 50.18 51.64

51.72 49.55 52.65 50.66

51.81 51.85 50.91 50.63

50.14 52.41 51.00 47.38

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Back

AMS-NC 71Gadol, Lou1 41.20

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard Breast

RAM-NC 70Fletcher, Doug1 1:32.58

43.79 48.79
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Results - Morning
(Men 70-74 100 Yard Breast)

AMS-NC 71Gadol, Lou2 1:42.90

47.61 55.29

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard IM

AMS-NC 71Gadol, Lou1 1:32.80

40.78 52.02

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Free

CSM-NC 75Clark, Jerry1 31.70

NCMS-NC 79Barrett, Steve2 43.62

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard Free

CSM-NC 75Clark, Jerry1 1:11.43

34.07 37.36

 
Men 75-79 200 Yard Free

CSM-NC 75Clark, Jerry1 2:42.23

37.29 40.77 42.0942.08

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Back

NCMS-NC 79Barrett, Steve1 54.00

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Breast

NCMS-NC 79Barrett, Steve1 54.89

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard Breast

NCMS-NC 79Barrett, Steve1 2:03.94

56.25 1:07.69

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard IM

NCMS-NC 79Barrett, Steve1 1:55.05

55.07 59.98

 
Men 80-84 50 Yard Free

GCY-NC 82Kortheuer, John1 33.24

 
Men 80-84 50 Yard Back

GCY-NC 82Kortheuer, John1 40.57

 
Women 18+ 200 Yard Free Relay

BGSAM-NC1 2:04.31

Deschler, Jennifer W23 Covington, Sonya W43

Quillen, Diane W49 Young, Barbara W50

30.64 32.23 31.5229.92

 
Women 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

AGSAM-NC1 2:20.30

Covington, Sonya W43 Maycock, Cary W44

Quillen, Diane W49 Deschler, Jennifer W23

39.39 38.83 50.8711.21

 
Women 25+ 200 Yard Free Relay

BTMS-NC1 2:08.85

Old, Catherine W35 Leach, Debbie W58

Amweg, Meri W33 Enders, Carly W27

28.58 31.90 27.5340.84

 
Women 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

BRAM-NC1 2:18.64

Kirkpatrick, Amy W25 Oxford, Jennifer W33

Fouts, Ali W50 McNair, Margo W29

ADAMA-NC2 2:45.62

Hovey, Mary Anna W69 Popovich, Nicole W38

Williams, Heidi W43 Maruzzella, Erin W31

53.28 38.07 41.7832.49

 
Women 35+ 200 Yard Free Relay

BEAC-NC1 2:00.97

Winters, Julie W50 Hardison, Kathy W54

Amick, Beverly W56 Angelada-Jao, Jennifer W39

30.20 30.63 29.6830.46

 
Men 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

AFBM-NC1 1:57.11

Dyer, Dustin M19 Parke, Perry M44

Colbert, Pete M23 Outlaw, Adrian M32

27.68 36.79 28.1824.46

 
Men 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

ADAMA-NC1 2:10.92

Krebs, David M28 Symonds, Barry M55

O'Conner, Christopher M55 Galunas, Craig M55

31.82 35.60 29.1134.39

 
Men 35+ 200 Yard Free Relay

ATMS-NC1 1:58.71

Richelson, Andrew M65 Boyles, Kent M58

Putney, Donald M49 Guthrie, Tom M38

27.81 33.25 27.7529.90

 
Men 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

ARAM-NC1 1:59.17

Stewart, Henry M49 Catterson, William M40

Beck, Thomas M48 Spencer, Michael M55

29.63 10.77 27.4351.34

 
Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Free Relay

AUNAT1 1:42.41

Houck, Andrew M32 Sanderson, Libby W22

Redfield, Carol Ann W47 Dallamura, Scott M34

26.40 25.09 23.6827.24

AFBM-NC2 1:43.64

Richesin, Katie W26 Dyer, Dustin M19

Wolff, Celia W47 Colbert, Pete M23

29.32 23.46 23.5627.30

ASAIL-NC3 1:49.18

O'Neale, Trey M45 Trapp, Angie W40

White, Darci W46 Ringer, Neil M24

28.69 35.25 12.6132.63

 
Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

AUNAT1 1:56.53

Redfield, Carol Ann W47 Houck, Andrew M32

Dallamura, Scott M34 Sanderson, Libby W22

34.35 31.34 25.7825.06

ASAIL-NC2 1:57.35

Ringer, Neil M24 Caldwell, Katherine W25

Lindsey, Elizabeth W35 Shotts, Steven M42

27.29 31.58 26.3932.09

 
Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Free Relay

ARAM-NC1 1:36.64

Jones, Ruth W29 Sadosky, Daniel M38

Stewart, Henry M49 Braun, Erika W41

23.85 24.54 23.5624.69

BRAM-NC2 1:55.07

Spencer, Paul M26 McNair, Margo W29

Oxford, Jennifer W33 Catterson, William M40

27.46 30.85 26.3130.45

BYOTA-NC3 1:57.08

Lindquist, Dana W50 Lindquist, David M48

Bolduc, Erin W34 Bolduc, Rob M34

27.31 33.60 25.0731.10

AYOTA-NC4 1:57.73

McCrea, Bill M59 Nicholson, Laura W31

Braam, Tim M50 Umberger, Larry M31

32.45 30.67 25.4629.15

AEAC-NC5 2:04.29

Henson, Steven M59 Withers, Lorraine W49

Moore, Elizabeth W27 Guthold, Martin M46

30.01 34.20 29.0431.04

BDAMA-NC6 2:07.05

Symonds, Barry M55 Popovich, Nicole W38

Maruzzella, Erin W31 Krebs, David M28

28.50 31.68 26.4040.47

 
Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

ATMS-NC1 2:01.06

Old, Catherine W35 Enders, Carly W27

Putney, Donald M49 Guthrie, Tom M38

30.85 34.79 26.9328.49

BYOTA-NC2 2:11.86

Bolduc, Erin W34 Lindquist, Dana W50

Bolduc, Rob M34 Lindquist, David M48

31.69 43.89 29.2127.07

AYOTA-NC3 2:15.03

Umberger, Larry M31 McCrea, Bill M59

Braam, Tim M50 Nicholson, Laura W31

31.34 41.24 30.2432.21

AEAC-NC4 2:31.78

Moore, Elizabeth W27 Henson, Steven M59

Guthold, Martin M46 Ruebel, Deb W56

38.50 42.51 34.5636.21

AFMS-NC5 2:38.11

Wofford, Jim M56 Wofford, Claire W26

Kim, Susy W43 West, Heather W50

41.99 11.58 1:04.2140.33

 
Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Free Relay

AGSAM-NC1 1:48.54

Hudnell, Andy M51 Maycock, Cary W44

Buckley, Jennifer W41 Reeve, Brian M50

26.78 27.98 25.6428.14

ADAMA-NC2 2:10.53

Hovey, Mary Anna W69 O'Conner, Christopher M55

Galunas, Craig M55 Williams, Heidi W43

44.92 27.72 26.8631.03
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Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

ANCMS-NC1 1:50.42

McEachran, Frances W51 Procton, Bruce M51

Braun, Erika W41 Klein, Jonathan M55

30.61 30.84 23.8625.11

AGSAM-NC2 2:05.70

Young, Barbara W50 Reeve, Brian M50

Hudnell, Andy M51 Buckley, Jennifer W41

36.04 34.04 27.8827.74


